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KEY DATA 2017/2018 
 
Full Legal Name and Address of 
Institution 
 

Università degli Studi di Bergamo (University of 
Bergamo) 
Via Salvecchio, 19 
I-24129 Bergamo - Italy 

Erasmus code /ECHE number (if 
applicable) 

I BERGAMO01 / ECHE n.  29286 

Web-site www.unibg.it 
Name and Title of Head of Institution Prof. Remo Morzenti Pellegrini - Rector 
Erasmus+ Institutional and ECTS Co-
ordinator 

Prof. Matteo Kalchschmidt  – VICE RECTOR for 
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 

 
Postal Address of INTERNATIONAL 
OFFICE 

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE 
University of Bergamo 
Via dei Caniana, 2 
24127 – Bergamo 
ITALY 

Web-site International Office  www.unibg.it/internazionalizzazione  
www.unibg.it/incoming 
www.unibg.it/outgoing 
 

HEAD OF INTERNATIONAL AND 
VOCATIONAL OFFICE 

Elena Gotti email: elena.gotti@unibg.it 
 

 
INTERNATIONAL OFFICE 
COORDINATOR 

Paola Riva e-mail: paola.riva@unibg.it 
(Teaching and staff mobility) 
Tel. +39 035 2052830  
www.unibg.it/relint 

MUNDUS STUDENTS AND ERASMUS 
TRAINEERSHIP  

Giovanna Della Cioppa: email: giodel@unibg.it   
Tel. +39 035 2052 832 
 

BILATERAL AGREEMENTS Rita Ferrari email: rita.ferrari@unibg.it  
Tel. +039 2052428 

INCOMING OFFICE  INCOMING STUDENTS: 
Website: www.unibg.it/incoming 
Email: incoming@unibg.it  
Milena Plebani: email: milena.plebani@unibg.it   
Anna Maria Di Marco: email: anna-maria.di-
marco@unibg.it 
Tel +39 035 2052293 
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OUTGOING OFFICE  OUTGOING STUDENTS: 
email: relint@unibg.it 
website: www.unibg.it/outgoing 
 
Marco Donizetti marco.donizetti@unibg.it 
Daniele Valsecchi: daniele.valsecchi@unibg.it 
Seila Canova : seila.canova@unibg.it  
 
Tel. +39 035 2052 468/831/833 

INTERNATIONAL CREDIT MOBILITY – 
(ICM) KA 107 – Non-Eu Mobility 
Program 

Blerta Topalli blerta.topalli@unibg.it 
035/2052476 

 
Department Erasmus and ECTS  
Coordinators 

 

Department of Management, 
Economics and Quantitative Methods 

Prof. EDOARDO DELLA TORRE; e-mail: 
edoardo.dellatorre@unibg.it  
 

School of Engineering 
Prof. MARIA SOLE BRIOSCHI –; e-mail: maria-
sole.brioschi@unibg.it 
 

Department of Law 
Prof. SILVIO TROILO -  
e-mail: silvio.troilo@unibg.it 
 

Department of Letters, Philosophy and 
Communication Studies 

Prof. FRANCA FRANCHI –; e-mail: 
franca.franchi@unibg.it 
 

Department of Human and Social 
Sciences 

Prof. ILARIA CASTELLI  -; e-mail: 
ilaria.castelli@unibg.it 
 

Department of Foreign Languages, 
Literatures and Cultures 

Prof.  Raul CALZONI –; e-mail: 
raul.calzoni@unibg.it 

  

 INCOMING SECTION  www.unibg.it/incoming 

INCOMING STUDENTS’ NOMINATION 
DEADLINE (Partner) 

   15th May for the first semester of full Academic 
Year 
1st  October  for the Second Semester 
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INCOMING STUDENTS’ APPLICATION 
DEADLINE  

- 15th June for the first semester or Full Academic 
Year 

- 1st November for the second semester 
 

HOW TO NOMINATE STUDENTS  
(from the Partner side) 

Students should be nominated including the following 
information for each student coming to Bergamo: 

 
- Erasmus code Home Institution (if applicable): 
- complete name 
- nationality 
- email address 
- Study level 
- study area 
- semester of study at Bergamo (First/Second/Full academic 

year) 
 

HOW TO APPLY (from the student side) Online APPLICATION  and all relevant documents on the 
website www.unibg.it/incoming  

COURSE OFFER  
 

(to be updated in July 2018) 
Subjects 
English taught subjects 

LANGUAGE OF INSTRUCTION  Italian : bachelor level courses all the 
departments except Foreign language and 
literatures 
Italian and English: master level courses 

SPECIAL COURSES (English taught 
courses) 

 Department of Economics: Boarding Pass – I 
SEM.(English courses at Master level) 
Department of Economics: Summer Business 
Program – II Sem. (English courses at bachelor 
level) 

LANGUAGE REQUIREMENTS  Italian:  A2/B1 
English: B2 

INTENSIVE ITALIAN LANGUAGE COURSE 
 CIS 

Strongly recommended to all Erasmus students: 
before the start of the Semester –  Entry 
Requirement : A1 REQUIRED  
(different schedules for different Departments) 
 

GENERAL ITALIAN COURSE :  
CIS 

Offered to all Erasmus students during the first 
and second semester –  
 Entry Requirement : A1 REQUIRED  
An entry test will be held at the beginning of 
each  Semester:  CIS  
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ITALIAN LANGUAGE COURSE 
APPLICATION  

Application form to be sent to the  International 
Office 

LEARNING AGREEMENT  
 

To be sent to the International Office by email 

 
 

ACCOMMODATION SERVICE 
(students)  

Students can apply for a shared room in private 
apartments 
www.unibg.it/accommodation 

 
 
 
 
The 2018/2019 academic calendars of each department will be defined in April onwards 
 
 
 
 


